
     
 
University of Augsburg 
International Office 
 
Key data on the institution 
 

Full legal name of institution University of Augsburg 
Erasmus ID Code D AUGSBUR01 
Head of the institution Mr Prof Dr Alois Loidl 
Address Universitätsstrasse 2 
Title President 
Postcode 86159 
City Augsburg 
Country  Germany 
Tel. (including country code) + 49 - 821 - 598 - 5100  
Fax (including country code) + 49 - 821 - 598 - 5116 
Web site http://www.uni-augsburg.de 
E-mail praesident@praesidium.uni-augsburg.de 

 
Key data on the International Office  
 

Head of the International Office Ms Dr Sabine Tamm 
Address Universitätsstrasse 2 
Postcode 86159 
City  Augsburg 
Country  Germany 
Tel. (including country code) + 49 - 821 - 598 - 5148 
Fax (including country code) + 49 - 821 - 598 - 5142 
Web site www.aaa.uni-augsburg.de 
E-mail sabine.tamm@aaa.uni-augsburg.de 

 
Key data on the ERASMUS Institutional Coordinator 
 

ERASMUS Institutional Coordinator Ms Silvia Reissner-Jenne 
Address Universitätsstrasse 2 
Postcode 86159 
City Augsburg 
Country Germany 
Tel. (including country code) + 49 - 821 - 598 - 5870  
Fax (including country code) + 49 - 821 - 598 - 5875 

E-mail silvia.reissner-jenne@aaa.uni-
augsburg.de 

Assistant Coordinator (Incoming 
students/Housing/Registration) 

Ms Nicole Hommen 
+ 49 - 821 - 598 - 5647 
+ 49 - 821 - 598 - 5875 (Fax) 

E-mail nicole.hommen@aaa.uni-augsburg.de 



 
Key data on accommodation 
 

Housing Information www.aaa.uni-
augsburg.de/de/erasmus/internationale/nb_wohnheim.html 
 
http://web.studentenwerk-
augsburg.de/wohnen/zweitwohnungssteuer.php 

 
Faculty Coordinators 
 
Update: September 2009 

 

Faculty / Subject Coordinator 
Phone 

+49 821  
598 

Email 

        

American Studies Christina Caupert M.A. - 24 82 christina.caupert@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Applied Informatics/ 
Computer Sciences 

Prof. Dr. Elisabeth André - 23 13 andre@informatik.uni-augsburg.de 

English Studies 
Dr. phil. Christoph Henke 
Dr. Christian Hoffmann 
Dr. Senem Özkul 

- 57 50 
- 57 49 
- 57 51 

christoph.henke@phil.uni-augsburg.de 
christian.hoffmann@phil.uni-augsburg.de 
senem.oezkul@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Archeology Prof. Dr. Valentin Kockel - 55 49 valentin.kockel@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Business Studies/Economics Dr. Leonhard Grünwald - 41 20 leonhard.gruenwald@wiwi.uni-augsburg.de 

European Ethnology 
Prof. Dr. Sabine Doering-
Manteuffel 

- 55 47 sabine.doering-manteuffel@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

European Cultural History Dr. Saskia Wiedner - 56 29 saskia.wiedner@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Geography Prof. Dr. Sabine Timpf - 23 13 sabine.timpf@geo.uni-augsburg.de 

German Language/Linguistics Dr. Oliver Ernst - 56 26 werner.koenig@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

German Language and 
Literature Studies 

Dr. phil. Friedmann Harzer - 57 94 friedmann.harzer@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

German Language/Philology Dr. Gunther Dietz - 57 71 dietz@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

History 
Christian Koepfer 
Dr. Stefan Grüner 

- 55 01 
- 55 52 

christian.koepfer.ma@gmx.de 
stefan.gruener@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

History – Didactics Prof. Dr. Susanne Popp - 5837 susanne.popp@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Pedagogics of Primary Education 
Dr. Cornelia Rehle 
Frauke Grittner, M.A. 

- 56 02 
- 55 82 

cornelia.rehle@phil.uni-augsburg.de 
frauke.grittner@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Media and Communication 
Media Pedagogy 

Prof. Dr. Christiane Eilders - 56 65 christiane.eilders@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Art History Dr. des. Brigitte Sölch - 56 67 brigitte.soelch@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Art Pedagogy Petia Knebel - 29 58 petia.knebel@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Mathematics / Statistics Prof. Dr. Jost-Hinrich Eschenburg - 22 08 jost-hinrich.eschenburg@math.uni-augsburg.de 

Pedagogy Jakob Benecke - 55 64 jakob.benecke@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Philosophy Dr. Gerhard Hofweber - 58 21 gerhard.hofweber@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Physics Prof. Dr. Klaus Ziegler - 32 44 klaus.ziegler@physik.uni-augsburg.de 

Law Norbert Renftle - 40 55 erasmus@jura.uni-augsburg.de 

Romance Linguistics 
(Portuguese) 

Gilda Cardoso - 58 16 gilda.cardoso@phil.uni-augsburg.de 



Romance Linguistics 
(Spanish) 

Lina Schaipp - 58 16 lina.schaipp@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Romance Literature 
(French) 

Dr. Henning Teschke - 57 26 henning.teschke@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Romance Literature 
(Spanish) 

Sandro Engelmann - 5920 sandro.engelmann@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Romance Linguistics 
(Italian + French) 

Dr. Lucia Bolzoni - 57 41 lucia.bolzoni@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Pedagogy (Teacher Training) Prof. Dr. Dr. Werner Wiater - 55 75 werner.wiater@phil.uni-augsburg.de 

Social Sciences Dr. Carola Schmid (Soziologie) - 55 69 carola.schmid@phil.uni-augsburg.de  

Sports science Dr. Jürgen Hofmann - 28 02 juergen.hofmann@sport.uni-augsburg.de 

Theology Dr. theol. Johannes Frühbauer - 58 27 johannes.fruehbauer@kthf.uni-augsburg.de 

 
Organisation of the academic year 
 
Winter Semester (WS): 01.10. - 31.03.   
 
Summer Semester (SS): 01.04. - 30.09. 
 

2010/11 Lectures: 18.10.10 – 12.02.11 WS 

  02.05.11 – 31.07.11 SS 

    

2011/2012 Lectures: 17.10.11 – 11.02.12 WS 

  16.04.12 – 21.07.12 SS 

    
German language course for ERASMUS Students 
 
The courses offered to ERASMUS students start two weeks before the beginning of lectures. 
Courses are usually level A2 – B1 and free of charge. (Courses might be not available at the 
beginning of the summer semester.) 
Our Language Center (Sprachenzentrum) offers courses in different languages during the 
semester: www.sz.uni-augsburg.de. 
 
Please be aware that most classes are taught in German! 
 
Different courses (A1, DaF etc.) are available at our partner school VHS (discounted rates). 
 
 
Applications for housing should be submitted as early as possible. There is no guarantee for 
placement in a student hall of residence. Please visit our homepage for more details on how to 
find accommodation. 
 
Please use our ONLINE application form: www.uni-augsburg.de/erasmus 
(Students need to submit this form in order to receive an official “Letter of Admission”!!!) 
 
 
Contact for student nominations and accommodation: 
 

E-Mail: nicole.hommen@aaa.uni-augsburg.de   or   Fax: +49 821 598 5875 


